F
All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V751-1
FEATURES
• Ruggedly built valve, particularly recommended for use with steam, superheated
water, corrosive fl uids
• High-performance, maintenance-free stuffi ng box, resistant to thermal shock
• Mixer function (two pressure inlets at 1 or 3, one outlet at 2) or distributor function

TYPE 01-02-03-04
Prefi x "E"
ORDERING EXAMPLES / VALVES:
E 398 A 003
E 398 A 008
ext. pipe thread
basic number
ORDERING EXAMPLES / KITS:
C140233
C140298
C140303
basic number
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
• Metal-to-metal sealing disc
• ATEX 94/9/EC versions for potentially explosive atmospheres, categories 2 GD and 3 GD
• Valve seat leakage class VI as defi ned by FCI 70-2, contact us
• Other pipe connections are available on request
INSTALLATION
• The valves can be mounted in any position without affecting operation
• Compatible with ASTM 1, 2 and 3 oils
• Pipe connections (G*) have standard thread according to ISO 228/1 and ISO 7/1
• Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each valve
SPARE PARTS KITS
catalogue
number
 spare parts kit no.
piston seal actuator spring stem, disc, seals
E398A001 C140233 C140299 C140323
E398A002 C140234 C140301 C140324
E398A003 C140234 C140303 C140225
E398A004 C140235 C140305 C140326
E398A005 C140235 C140307 C140327
E398A006 C140298 C140309 C140328
type DN
operator
diameter ØA ØAA ØB C D E G ØH ØP Q weight
01 15 80 15 1/2" 110 203,1 151,6 85 1/8 33 95 51,5 1,88
02
20 100 20 3/4" 132,5 229,2 170,9 110 1/8 40 117 58,3 3,52
25 100 25 1" 132,5 244,9 180,9 120 1/8 46 117 64 4,24
03
32 150 32 1"1/4 191 318,2 237,2 145 1/4 57 172,5 81 9,38
40 150 40 1"1/2 191 361,7 259,2 150 1/4 65 172,5 102,5 11,9
04 50 200 50 2" 247 436 328,5 190 1/4 75 230 107,5 23,66
E
==
C
Ø
H
ØB
ØP
ØA
Ø
A
A
D
Q
G
ØA
3
1 2
1
 Optical position indicator1